SPACE DELTA 7



MISSION

Space Delta 7 (DEL 7) is the operational Intelligence, Surveillance and Reconnaissance (ISR) element of the U.S. Space Force. The ISR Delta provides critical, time sensitive and actionable intelligence for space domain operations to allow for the detection, characterization and targeting of adversary space capabilities. DEL 7 employs a variety of fixed and mobile sensors across the globe operated by ISR professionals to enable the United States Space Force to gain and maintain space superiority.

Execute global ISR operations to gain and maintain information dominance in the space domain.

Deliver and drive space operations by providing timely, accurate and actionable intelligence in the execution of the National Defense Strategy priorities

LINEAGE

Space Delta 7 established and activated, 23 Jul 2020
Status changed officially from unit of the United States Air Force to unit of the United States
Space Force, 21 Oct 2020.

STATIONS

Peterson AFB (later, SFB), 24 Jul 2020

ASSIGNMENTS

United States Space Force (later, Space Operations Command), 24 Jul 2020

COMMANDERS

HONORS

Service Streamers

Campaign Streamers

Armed Forces Expeditionary Streamers

Decorations

Approved, 2 Mar 2022

EMBLEM

MOTTO

OPERATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE UNIT HISTORIES

Created: 31 Dec 2023

Updated:

Sources

Air Force Historical Research Agency. U.S. Air Force. Maxwell AFB, AL.